
Y16-718-CC Page 1 of 2 
Addendum No. 3 
December 16, 2015 

December 16, 2015 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS  

ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA  
Addendum No. 3, IFB Y16-718-CC  

  
MILDRED DIXON ACTIVITY CENTER HVAC REPLACEMENT 

 
Bid Opening Date: January 5, 2016 at 2:00 p.m.      

 
 

This addendum is hereby incorporated into the bid documents of the project 
referenced above. The following items are clarifications, corrections, additions, 
deletions and/or revisions to, and shall take precedence over, the original 
documents. Underlining indicates additions, deletions are indicated by 
strikethrough.  
 
A. The bid opening date is January 5, 2016 at 2:00 p.m. 

 
B. Attached with this addendum are changes to drawings sheets M-001, M-101, 

M-102, M-201 and E-101.  A narrative explaining the changes is below: 
 

Sheet Description of Revision 
M-001 -Added HVAC General Note #20 
M-101 -Revised Key Note #7 

-Located existing VFD to be replaced 
M-102 -Revised Key Note #5 

-Revised condensate lines to be two lines, one per AHU 
-Located new VFD to be provided 

M-201 -Added Variable Frequency Drive to note #6 
-Added note #8 to Split DX Indoor AHU Schedule 
-Revised Detail #4 for above ground refrigerant piping 

E-101 -Added new Variable Frequency Drive to Key Note #7 and located new VFD and 
disconnect to electrical plan 
-Added Key Note #8 for HOA VFD control 
- Added Key Note #9 for new VFD coordination with existing building 
management system (Johnson Controls) 

 



Y16-718-CC Page 2 of 2 
Addendum No. 3 
December 16, 2015 

C. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDA  
 
1.  The Bidder/Proposer shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum by 
completing the applicable section in the solicitation or by completion of the 
acknowledgement information on the addendum. Either form of 
acknowledgement must be completed and returned not later than the date 
and time for receipt of the bid or proposal.  
2.  All other terms and conditions of the IFB remain the same.  
3. Receipt acknowledged by: 

 
______________________________  ________________________  
Authorized Signature      Date Signed  
 
______________________________  
 
Title  
______________________________  
Name of Firm  



100045179

482 SOUTH KELLER ROAD
ORLANDO, FL 32810

PHONE: 407.647.7275 FAX: 407.740.8958

M-001



AHU-2 AHU-1

CU-2

CU-1

VAV 1-1

VAV 1-2
VAV 1-3

VAV 1-4

VAV 1-6

EF-1

M

M-201
5

100045179

482 SOUTH KELLER ROAD
ORLANDO, FL 32810

PHONE: 407.647.7275 FAX: 407.740.8958

M-101

A
HVAC DEMOLITION PLAN





VAV 1-1

VAV 1-2
VAV 1-3

VAV 1-4

VAV 1-5

VAV 1-6

CU-2

CU-1

EF-1

AHU-2

AHU-1

100045179

482 SOUTH KELLER ROAD
ORLANDO, FL 32810

PHONE: 407.647.7275 FAX: 407.740.8958

M-102

A
HVAC NEW WORK PLAN





PLAN MODEL ESP VOLT/ FANDRIVE

SERVICETYPEPHASE

MOTOR

KWRPM("W.C.)
CFMTYPE

N0.MARK
ACCESSORIES

FAN

RPM

DBDBWB % RHDB

WINTER DESIGN

OUTSIDE INSIDEINSIDE

SUMMER DESIGN

% RHDB

OUTSIDE
DESIGN

AREA

PLAN MODEL
CAPACITIES ELECTRICAL DATA

MIN. AMB.
REF. NO. FAN NO. COMP. VOLT/MARK NO.

PHASERLA(EA)COMP.MOTORFANSTYPETEMPMBH
MCA MOCP

CLNG CLNG REF.
LBS (HP)

EAT

DB

ELECTRIC HEATING COIL ELECTRICAL DATA

NUMBER

MODEL

MCA
EAT

WBDB

EAT

MBH

TOT. SENS.

MBH

COOLING CAPACITY
PLAN

MARK PLAN 

COND.
SA

CFM
S.P.
EXT.

MOCP
VOLT/

PHASE

VOLT

/PH

LAT

DB(IN. WG)

OA

CFM

TOTAL

STAGESAMPS

SYSTEM 
EER

UNIT

MARK

LAT

WBDB

LAT
KW

MANUFACTURER

MANUFACTURER

HEATING

CFM
SIZE

HEATER COIL DATA

KW

INLETPLAN

MARK
SERVING

MINIMUM

CFM

DESIGN

CFM
(°F)

EAT LAT

(°F)
(IN WG)

ESP

HP

FAN

RPM

FAN

FLA

FAN

FAN DATA

VFD

FAN
FLA

VOLTS/

POLES

ROWS

100045179

482 SOUTH KELLER ROAD
ORLANDO, FL 32810

PHONE: 407.647.7275 FAX: 407.740.8958

M-201



VAV 1-1

VAV 1-2
VAV 1-3

VAV 1-4

VAV 1-5

VAV 1-6

CU-2

CU-1

EF-1

AHU-2

AHU-1

100045179

482 SOUTH KELLER ROAD
ORLANDO, FL 32810

PHONE: 407.647.7275 FAX: 407.740.8958

E-101

A
ELECTRICAL - NEW WORK PLAN


	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
	Title
	Name of Firm

